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Senior Sarah Stroh
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2005-06 FIiNAL SIATls'Tll'cs

2005-06 Overall Season Statistics

Record: 15-13, Home: 7-5, Away: 7-6, Neutral: 1-2

3-Pointers Rebounds
Name GP_GS FG Att Pct. FG Att Pct. FT Attt Pct. Pts Ppg Off Def Tot Rpg PF/D A TO Blk St Min
Kyra Kaylor 28 28 181 389 465 34 80 425 126 181 696 522 186 109 125 334 119 74/1 47 65 29 40 932
Devin James 28 27 120 304 395 4 24 167 71 97 732 315 113 73 72 145 52 72/4 52 88 6 52 854
Dani Kell 28 28 108 263 411 22 73 301 44 65 677 282 101 75 83 158 5.6 57/2 55 72 11 36 848
Lizzie Schiel 28 27 89 224 397 60 151 397 37 50 740 275 98 36 76 112 40 73/3 8 60 3 24 911
Sarah Stroh 28 28 34 127 268 20 68 294 20 27 741 108 39 2 32 34 12 450 113 92 1 25 954
Tiara Cruse 26 2 22 114 193 2 19 105 14 19 737 60 23 14 46 60 23 31/0 18 36 4 22 345
Jalen Boone 26 0 22 62 355 0 0 000 6 13 462 50 19 16 30 46 18 32/0 3 15 4 8 246
Courtney Portell 15 0 9 20 450 9 19 474 0 0 .000 27 1.8 0 5 5 03 10/0 7 8 0o 5 101
Katie Tausanovitch 26 0 18 47 383 0 0 000 8 14 571 44 17 11 27 38 15 443 4 25 11 2 195
Mindy Carter 20 0 1 35 314 6 16 375 0 1 .000 28 14 7 7 14 07 180 5 10 1 7 130
Katy Neumer 17 0 8 29 276 3 21 143 0 0 .000 19 1.1 5 6 1 06 6/0 5 7 0 1 78
Lauren Aadland 4 0 1 6 167 0 1 000 O 1 .000 2 05 3 2 5 13 2/0 1 6 0 0 27
J. Thomas-Drolet 10 0 0 .000 0 0 000 O 0 .000 0 00 1 1 2 20 0/0 0o 2 o0 O 4
William and Mary 28 623 1620 .385 160-472 .339 326 468 .697 1732 61.9 419 673 1092 39.0 464/13 396 495 70 222 5625
Opponents 28 660 1691 .390 122 413 295 355 512 693 1797 642 451 658 1109 39.6 458/0 394 443 91 227 5625
Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
William and Mary 808 917 7 1372
Opponents 798 983 16 1797
2005-06 CAA Statistics
Record: 11-7, Home: 6-3, Away: 5-4

3-Pointers Rebounds
Name GP_GS FG Att Pct. FG Att Pct. FT  Att Pct. Pts Ppg Off Def Tot Rpg PF/D A TO Blk St Min
Kyra Kaylor 18 18 113 241 469 26 58 448 85 118 720 337 187 56 162 218 12.1 47/0 35 39 20 20 610
Devin James 18 17 80 199 402 3 15 200 50 68 735 213 118 48 45 93 52 471 37 56 2 34 572
Lizzie Schiel 18 18 59 139 424 40 95 42 27 38 711 185 103 18 55 73 4.1 48/1 57 38 2 17 618
Dani Kell 18 18 66 157 420 16 48 333 29 40 725 177 9.8 40 43 83 46 37/2 38 45 3 22 522
Sarah Stroh 18 18 22 84 262 16 52 308 14 17 824 74 44 1 17 18 10 35/0 76 60 1 10 636
Lauren Aadland 1 0 1 5 200 O 1 .000 0 0 .000 2 2.0 3 1 4 40 2/0 0 3 0 0 16
Katie Tausanovitch 17 0 10 28 357 0 0 000 6 10 600 26 1.5 8 16 24 14 272 2 16 9 1 130
Tiara Cruse 17 1 8 49 163 1 9 1116 10 600 23 14 5 20 25 15 1770 9 14 3 9 184
Jalen Boone 16 0 8 27 296 0 0 000 2 4 500 18 1.1 8 20 28 1.8 16/0 1 13 2 2 128
Katie Neumer 8 0 3 10 300 1 7 143 0 0 .000 7 0.9 o 3 3 04 2/0 32 0o 1 33
Mindy Carter 12 0 4 15 267 1 7 143 0 1 .000 9 0.8 2 4 6 0.5 9/0 5 5 o 3 75
Courtney Portell 8 0 2 6 333 2 6 333 0 0 .000 6 0.8 0 3 3 04 6/0 2 4 0o 2 42
J. Thomas Drolet 1 0 0 0 .000 O 0 .000 0 0 .000 O 0.0 1 1 2 20 0/0 0 2 0 0 4
William and Mary 18 376 960 .392 106 298 .356 219 306 .716 1077 59.8 233 432 665 36.9 293/6 265 305 42 121 3600
Opponents 18 411 1064 386 72 269 268 206 302 .682 1100 61.1 279 400 679 37.7 292/0 258 262 58 139 3600
Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
William and Mary 520 557 1077
Opponents 481 619 1100
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-06 GAME-BY-GAME STATISTICS

Date Team FG-A Pct 3FG-A Pct FT-A Pct Off-Def Tot PF A TO Blk Stl Pts
Nov. 18 William and Mary 17-63 270 2-11 182 13-21 619 22-20 42 20 7 22 3 8 49
vs. Pittsburgh 25-60 417 3-13 231 23-33 .697 18-29 47 22 17 16 2 9 76
Nov.19  William and Mary 25-65 .385 0-7 .000 14-23 .609 20-30 50 15 12 20 40 8 64
vs. Colgate 23-70 329 3-17 176 13-19 684 20-25 45 19 9 17 4 9 62
Nov.23  William and Mary 23-58 397 8-21 381 16-22 .727 12-37 49 10 14 16 1 7 70
Norfolk State 15-63 .238 6-17 353 7-10 .700 13-25 38 17 8 15 1 10 43
Nov.26 William and Mary 21-66 318 8-26 .308 6-8 .750 15-13 28 17 11 19 5 15 56
at Liberty 25-59 424 3-9 333 20-23 870 23-31 54 114 16 25 6 9 73
Nov.29  William and Mary 34-62 .548 8-17 471 6-12 .500 14-25 39 15 19 18 2 14 82
at Longwood 20-58 .345 5-18 278  13-19 .684 18-17 35 11 9 23 2 8 58
Dec. 2 William and Mary 29-71 408 9-18 .500 8-16 .500 21-25 46 226 22 25 9 14 75
Mount St. Mary'’s 29-64 453 6-13 462 20-28 714 13-28 41 17 24 19 3 9 84
Dec. 4 William and Mary 18-54 333 7-23 304 2-4 500 12-21 33 26 10 21 4 9 45
at UNC Wilmington 16-45 .356 0-5 .000 20-27 741 13-25 38 14 7 19 1 8 52
Dec.17  William and Mary 29-66 .439 3-14 214 5-6 .833 16-32 48 21 14 19 2 6 66
at Hampton 20-75 .267 2-8 250  15-25 600 29-22 51 14 5 15 1 8 57
Dec.30  William and Mary 25-68 .368 7-18 .389 9-11 .818 19-13 32 1M 1 12 0 12 66
at Vanderbilt 34-59 .576 14-23 .609 10-10  1.000 12-26 38 16 21 14 5 6 92
Jan. 2 William and Mary 22-73 301 4-18 222 13-16 .813 21-29 50 21 10 22 2 7 61
High Point 28-61 459 4-14 .286 11-24 458 14-31 45 17 7 21 4 8 71
Jan.6 William and Mary 22-44 .500 10-14 714 21-25 .840 9-24 33 16 13 27 0 8 75
at Georgia State 22-59 373 4-15 267 13-18 722 16-16 32 20 11 24 5 8 61
Jan. 8 William and Mary 25-64  .391 9-19 474 9-13  .692 16-19 35 23 20 14 1 5 68
Old Dominion 26-50 .520 6-11 .545 19-26 731 10-26 36 15 14 17 7 7 77
Jan. 13 William and Mary 21-45 467 6-14 429 10-15 .667 5-26 31 12 15 14 2 4 58
at Drexel 19-54 .352 2-19 .105 10-17 .588 11-22 33 14 12 10 1 10 50
Jan. 15 William and Mary 18-51 .353 1-9 111 14-20 .700 17-20 37 16 10 17 3 7 51
at George Mason 27-67 443 7-18 .389 9-14 643 17-19 36 17 16 12 3 11 70
Jan.20  William and Mary 21-56 375 4-16 .250 9-16 .563 19-26 45 16 13 21 7 4 55
Virginia Commonwealth  19-60 317 4-14 .286 10-16 .625 18-18 36 17 13 17 4 6 52
Jan. 22 William and Mary 27-44 614 8-14 571 11-20 .550 11-22 33 17 22 21 6 7 73
Delaware 20-60 .333 5-15 333 17-21 .810 20-12 32 20 14 15 2 11 62
Jan.27  William and Mary 16-44 .364 6-15 400 13-15 .867 10-29 39 11 11 22 3 13 51
at Towson 14-45 311 2-12 167 3-8 375 6-19 25 18 13 21 4 13 33
Jan. 29 William and Mary 18-55 327 2-14 143 1119 579 13-20 33 16 5 11 0 2 49
at James Madison 27-63 429 4-10 400 15-18 .833 18-30 48 17 19 9 1 4 73
Feb. 3 William and Mary 24-59 407 7-24 292 1417 .824 15-25 40 17 21 17 3 8 69
Hofstra 25-65 .385 3-20 .150 9-18 .500 21-22 43 18 21 14 5 11 62
Feb. 5 William and Mary 20-54 .370 5-18 .278 10-14 .714 17-20 37 15 14 15 2 8 55
George Mason 23-56 A11 4-16 .250 8-15 533 17-19 36 13 12 14 3 4 58
Feb.10  William and Mary 17-52 327 6-21 .286 18-21  .857 16-32 48 16 10 18 3 4 58
at Northeastern 21-62 .339 3-17 176 9-14 .643 12-20 32 17 10 10 1 4 54
Feb.12  William and Mary 25-59 424 7-16 438 13-18 .722 7-27 34 18 14 10 1 9 70
atVirginia Commonwealth 26-62 419 3-11 273 11-14 .786 11-30 41 15 11 15 2 5 66
Feb.17  William and Mary 29-66 439 12-27 444 8-10 .8000 17-30 47 1M1 26 15 3 6 78
Georgia State 20-71 .282 2-18 J11 8-14 571 24-21 45 12 11 16 8 7 50
Feb.19  William and Mary 28-53 .528 6-12 500 20-28 .714 10-28 33 20 24 18 1 8 82
James Madison 26-72 361 5-19 263 13-18 722 21-17 38 20 17 15 2 9 70
Feb.24 William and Mary 20-50 400 2-14 143 21-28 750 16-26 42 12 16 14 0 6 63
UNC Wilmington 23-60 .383 9-20 450 69 667 13-20 33 20 20 10 0 7 61
Feb.26  William and Mary 12-55 .218 3-11 273 6-6 1.000 10-20 30 16 10 20 2 6 33
at Old Dominion 34-70 486 1-11 091 16-22 727 21-33 54 10 21 9 5 1 85
March2  William and Mary 15-55 273 5-17 294 9-17 529 13-17 30 15 1 10 1 7 44
Drexel 23-49 469 8-18 444 10-33 .769 10-31 41 15 16 15 4 3 64
March8 William and Mary 22-68 324 5-24 208  17-27 630 26-17 43 15 11 17 0 10 66
vs. Georgia State 30-58 517 4-12 333 17-19 895 12-24 36 19 20 16 5 12 81
Totals William and Mary 623-1620 .385 160-472 339 326-468 .697 419-673 1092 464 396 495 70 222 1732
Opponents 660-1691 390 122-413 295 355-512 693 451-658 1109 458 394 443 91 227 1797
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2005-06 SCOREBQARb

Kyra Kaylor, 2005-06 CAA Player of the Year

Dani KeII 2005- 06 CAA All-Rookie Team

DATE OPPONENT SCORE ATTEND LOC HIGH SCORER HIGH REBOUNDER
Nov. 18 vs. Pittsburgh # L, 49-76 -—- N Kyra Kaylor, 14 Kyra Kaylor, 12
Nov. 19 vs. Colgate # W, 64-62 - N Devin James, 15 Dani Kell, 13
Nov. 23 NORFOLK STATE W, 70-43 261 H Kyra Kaylor, 17 Kyra Kaylor, 12
Nov. 26 at Liberty L, 56-73 789 A Kyra Kaylor, 15 Kyra Kaylor, 12
Nov. 29 at Longwood W, 82-58 267 A Kyra Kaylor, 23 Kyra Kaylor 15
Dec.2 MOUNT ST. MARY'S L (ot), 75-84 323 H Kyra Kaylor, 21 Kyra Kaylor, 11
Dec. 4 at UNC Wilmington * L, 45-52 -— A Kyra Kaylor, 21 Kyra Kaylor, 13
Dec. 17 at Hampton W, 66-57 -— A Kyra Kaylor, 22 Kyra Kaylor, 15
Dec. 30 at Vanderbilt L, 66-92 2,126 A Kyra Kaylor, 19 Dani Kell, 7
Jan.2 HIGH POINT L,61-71 196 H Devin James, 21 Dani Kell, 12
Jan.6 at Georgia State * W, 75-61 165 A Kyra Kaylor, 30 Kyra Kaylor, 17
Jan. 8 OLD DOMINION * L, 68-77 641 H Kyra Kaylor, 22 Kyra Kaylor, 8
Jan. 13 at Drexel * W, 58-50 347 A Kyra Kaylor, 22 Kyra Kaylor, 13
Jan. 15 at George Mason * L,51-70 682 A Kyra Kaylor, 20 James/Kaylor, 7
Jan. 20 VIRGINIA COMMONWEALTH * W, 5-52 329 H Kyra Kaylor, 20 Kyra Kaylor, 17
Jan. 22 DELAWARE * W, 73-62 322 H Dani Kell, 26 Kyra Kaylor, 11
Jan. 27 at Towson * W, 51-33 383 A Lizzie Schiel, 10 James/Schiel, 7
Jan. 29 at James Madison * L,49-73 1,798 A Devin James, 17 Kyra Kaylor, 10
Feb.3 HOFSTRA * W, 69-62 281 H Devin James, 22 Kyra Kaylor, 13
Feb.5 GEORGE MASON * L, 55-58 361 H Devin James, 18 Kyra Kaylor, 14
Feb. 10 at Northeastern * W, 58-54 722 A Kyra Kaylor, 28 Kyra Kaylor, 18
Feb. 12 atVirginia Commonwealth * W, 70-66 290 A Kyra Kaylor, 26 Kyra Kaylor, 12
Feb. 17 GEORGIA STATE * W, 78-50 223 H Lizzie Schiel, 20 Kyra Kaylor, 11
Feb. 19 JAMES MADISON * W, 82-70 484 H Dani Kell, 25 Kyra Kaylor, 14
Feb. 24 UNC WILMINGTON * W, 63-61 243 H Kyra Kaylor, 26 Kyra Kaylor, 16
Feb. 26 at Old Dominion * L, 33-85 4,372 A James/Kaylor, 10 Kyra Kaylor, 9
March 2 DREXEL * L, 44-64 -—- H Kyra Kaylor, 18 Kyra Kaylor, 9
March 8 vs. Georgia State A L, 66-81 - N Kyra Kaylor, 25 Kyra Kaylor, 15

#TD Banknorth Classic (Burlington, Vt.)
* Colonial Athletic Association Game
A Colonial Athletic Association Tournament Game
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2005-06 Final CAA Standings
CAA Pct. Overall Pct.
Old Dominion 17-1 944 22-9 710
James Madison 14-4 778 24-7 774
Delaware 13-5 722 22-8 733
Hofstra 12-6 667 19-12 613
William and Mary 11-7 611 15-13 536
UNC Wilmington 9-9 .500 15-13 .536
Drexel 9-9 .500 15-14 517
George Mason 7-11 .389 12-17 414
VCU 6-12 333 13-15 464
Towson 4-14 222 9-19 321
Georgia State 3-15 167 9-20 310
Northeastern 3-15 167 8-21 276 CoaCh Of the Year
- Debbie Taylor, W&M
CAA Team Statistics ylot
Scoring Offense G Pts. Avg. | Steals G Steals Avg.
1. Old Dominion 31 2303 743 | 1. Delaware 30 325 1083 Player of the Year
2. Hofstra 31 2131  68.7 2. Hofstra 31 332 10.71
3. James Madison 31 2116 683 | 3. Old Dominion 31 200 935 Kyra Kaylor, W&M
4. Delaware 30 1931 644 | 4. James Madison 31 274 8.84
5. VvcuU 28 1784 637 5. Georgia State 29 243 8.38
6. Georgia State 29 1814 626 6. UNCW 28 227 8.11 .
7. WilliamandMary 29 1732 61.9 | 7. George Mason 29 230 793 Rookie of the Year
8. Northeastern 29 1721 593 | 8. WilliamandMary 28 222 7.93 i i
9. Towson 28 1640 58.6 9. Drexel 29 203 7.00 Quamtra Holllngsworth, vcu
10. Drexel 29 1680 579 10. VCU 28 192 6.86
11. George Mason 29 1670 57.6 | 11. Northeastern 29 193 6.66 .
12. UNCW 28 1602 572 | 12. Towson 28 180 643 Defensive Player of the Year
Scoring Defense G  Pts. Avg. | Assists G  Asst. Avg. Tyresa Smith, Delaware
1. Delaware 30 1638 54.6 1. Old Dominion 31 504 16.26
2. Drexel 29 1609 555 2. Hofstra 31 490 15.81
3. James Madison 31 1766  57.0 3. Georgia State 29 422 14.55 H - -
4, UNCW 28 1622 579 4. James Madison 28 396 14.55 F!rSt Te,am All CAA
5. Old Dominion 31 1963 633 | 5. WilliamandMary 28 396 14.14 Meredith Alexis, James Madison
6. George Mason 29 1841 635 6. Towson 28 383 13.68 Vanessa Gidden, Hofstra
7. Towson 28 1787 63.8 7. Drexel 29 382 13.17 1
8. WiliamandMary 28 1797 64.2 | 8. Northeastern 29 381 1317 Kyra Kaylor, William and Mary
9. Hofstra 31 2028 654 | 9. Delaware 29 381 1314 Tyresa Smith, Delaware
10. VCU 28 1853  66.2 10. VCU 28 338 12.68 Tamera Young, James Madison
11. Georgia State 29 1957 67.5 11. UNC Wilmington 28 298 10.64
12. Northeastern 29 1992  68.7 12. George Mason 29 296 10.21
Field Goal Percentage G FG FGA Pct. Free Throw Percentage G FT FTA Pct. X Second-Team All-CAA
1. Old Dominion 31 876 1892 463 | 1. Delaware 30 449 611 .735 Tierra Jackson, Towson
2. Delaware 30 693 1659 418 2. Drexel 29 304 421 722 T.J. Jordan, Old Dominion
3. VCU 28 639 1562 .409 3. Williamand Mary 28 326 468 .697 i :
4. Towson 28 603 1484 406 | 4. Northeastern 29 372 539 690 Gie) bieCelllin Ao
5. James Madison 31 775 1915 .405 | 5. VCU 28 389 570 .682 Catherine Scanlon, Drexel
6. Hofstra 31 774 1940 399 6. UNCW 28 451 664 .679 Sherida Triggs, Old Dominion
7. Georgia State 29 704 1767 .398 7. James Madison 31 474 699 .678
8. Drexel 29 582 1513 385 8. Hofstra 31 421 639 .659
9. WilliamandMary 28 623 1620 .385 | 9. Old Dominion 31 418 637 .656 Third-Team All-CAA
10. UNCW 28 528 1396 .378 10. Georgia State 29 303 475 .638 L Davis. Old Domini
11. Northeastern 29 620 1709 363 | 11. George Mason 29 354 569 .622 antE) DENE, ominion
12. George Mason 29 594 1657 .358 | 12. Towson 28 321 521 .616 Lesley Dickinson, James Madison

Quanitra Hollingsworth, VCU
Kelcey Roegiers-Jenson, Georgia St.
Narissa Suber, Drexel

CAA All-Rookie Team
Ashlee Feldman, Northeastern
Brittany Hollins, Georgia St.
Quanitra Hollingsworth, VCU
Dani Kell, William and Mary
Sahsha Taylor, UNCW

CAA All-Defensive Team
Vanessa Gidden, Hofstra
Brittany Hollins, Georgia St.
Quanitra Hollingsworth, VCU
Tyresa Smith, Delaware
Tamera Young, James Madison
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CAA Individual Statistics

Scoring

1.

2
3
4.
5.
6
7
8
9.
1

Kyra Kaylor-W&M
Meredith, Alexis-JMU
Tamera Young-JMU
Tierra Jackson-Towson
Vanessa Gidden-Hofstra
Catherine Scanlon-Drexel
Tyresa Smith-Delaware
Q. Hollingsworth-VCU
Narissa Suber-Drexel

0. Cigi McCollin-Hofstra

Field Goal Percentage

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
1

Sherida Triggs-ODU
Amaka Agugua-Hofstra
Q. Hollingsworth-VCU
Meredith Alexis-JMU
Lawona Davis-ODU
Tierra Jackson-Towson
Kyra Kaylor-W&M
Sahsha Taylor-UNCW
Tish Lyons-ODU

0. Melissa Czorniewy-Delaware

Free Throw Percentage

1
2
3
4
5.
6.
7
8
9.
1

Ashlee Feldman-NU
Catherine Scanlon-Drexel
Courtney Irving-Delaware
Kelcey Roegiers-Jenson-GSU
Maralene Zwarich-NU
Narissa Suber-Drexel
Lawona Davis-ODU

Alena Koshansky-Delaware
Devin James-W&M

0. Lesley Dickinson-JMU

3-Point Percentage
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Narissa Suber-Drexel
Alena Koshansky-Delaware
Lizzie Schiel-W&M

TJ Jordan-ODU

Cigi McCollin-Hofstra
Ashlee Feldman-NU
Michele Cosel-VCU

Kelcey Roegiers-Jenson-GSU
LaShay Rose-Towson

0 Jen Daniels-Mason

G
28
31
31
28

G FG
31 14
31 137
28 152
31 195
31 127
28 177
28 181
28 123
31 125
30 161

G FT
29 70
29 81
30 73
29 74
23 66
29 65
31 74
30 66
28 71
27 105

G FG
29 87
30 46
28 60
31 93
31 88
29 57
27 46
29 49
28 49
29 45

Pts.
522
496
485
438
480
445
458
412
418
435

FGA
246
244
295
382
257
373
389
271
282
368

FTA
78
96
88
920
85
85
99
89
97
144

FTA
215
115
151
248
242
158
134
158
161

149

Avg.
18.6
16.0
15.6
15.6
15.5
15.3
15.3
147
144
14.0

Pct.

573
561

515
510
494
475
465
A54
443
438

Pct.

844
.830
822
776
765
747
742
732
729

Pct.

405
400
397
375
364
361

343
310
304
302

3|
1.

3
4
5.
6.
7
8
9.
1

Point FG Made
TJ Jordan-ODU
Narissa Suber-Drexel
Cigi McCollin-Hofstra
Lizzie Schiel-W&MW
Ashlee Feldman-NU
LaShay Rose-Towson
Michele Cosel-VCU

Jen Daniels-Mason

Rebounding

1

2.

3
4
5.
6.
7
8
9.
1

. Kyra Kaylor-w&m

Q. Hollingsworth-VCU

. Meredith Alexis-JMU

. Tamera Young-JMU
Vanessa Gidden-Hofstra
Tierra Jackson-Towson
Lizanne Murphy-Hofstra
Catherine Scanlon-Drexel
Sahsha Taylor-UNCW

0. Moni Akintunde-Mason

Offensive Rebounds

6.
7.
8.
9.
1

Vanessa Gidden-Hofstra
Meredith Alexis-JMU

. Kyra Kaylor-W&MW

Q. Hollingsworth-VCU
Sahsha Taylor-UNCW
Moni Akintunde-Mason
Tamera Young-JMU
Sherida Triggs-ODU
Shirley McCall-JMU

0. Marcquitta Head-GSU

Defensive Rebounds

1

2.

3
4
5
6.
7
8
9.
1

. Kyra Kaylor-wW&Mm

Q. Hollingsworth-VCU

. Tamera Young-JMU

. Meredith Alexis-JMU

. Tierra Jackson-Towson
Lizanne Murphy-Hofstra
Catherine Scanlon-Drexel
Vanessa Gidden-Hofstra
Jamell Beasley-Towson

0. Tyresa Smith-Delaware

Kelcey Roegiers-Jenson-GSU

0. Alena Koshansky-Delaware

31

31
28
29
28
27

29
30

28
28
31
31
28
31
29
31
28
30

93
87
88
60
57
49
46
49
45
46

Reb.
334
311

307
293
226
241
216
208
210

Reb.
148
137
109
929
99
101
100
93
92
85

Reb.
225
212
207
202
162
168
154
145
122
130

Avg.
8.04
7.57
6.68
6.52
5.79
5.42
5.31

4.68
4.36
433

CAA Commissioner Tom Yeager presents Debbie Taylor with the 2005-06 CAA Coach of the Year Award.
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Sarah Stroh ranked fifth in the CAA in assists.

Assists

Andrea Benvenuto-JMU
Jody Burrows-NU

Kelcey Roegiers-Jenson-GSU

Alena Koshansky-Delaware
Sarah Stroh-W&M

India Ali-Hofstra

LaKea Jones-VCU

Shaleyse Smallwood-NU
Jackie Falson-Drexel

10. Lizzie Schiel-W&M

Jamell Beasley-Towson

Steals

Tyresa Smith-Delaware
Brittany Hollins-GSU
Tamera Young-JMU

Alena Koshansky-Delaware
Devin James-W&M

Cigi McCollin-Hofstra

Jody Burrows-NU

Jen Daniels-Mason

Kelcey Roegiers-Jenson-GSU

10 India Ali-Hofstra

Blocks
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9.

Q. Hollingsworth-VCU
Vatai Smith-GSU
Meredith Alexis-JMU
Vanessa Gidden-Hofstra
Marcquitta Head-GSU
Tierra Jackson-Towson
Sherida Triggs-ODU
Alex Stewart-UNCW
Kyra Kaylor-W&M

10. Robyn Gilbert-GSU

Assist-Turnover Ratio

Alena Koshansky-Delaware
Jackie Falson-Drexel
Andrea Benvenuto-JMU
Jody Burrows-NU

Lizzie Schiel-W&M
Shaleyse Smallwood-NU
India Ali-Hofstra

. Sarah Stroh-W&M

Kelcey Roegiers-Jenson-GSU

. Jamell Beasley-Towson

G
31
29
29
30
28
31
28
27
28
28
28

G
30
29
31
30
28
31
29
29
29
31

G
28
28
31
31
29
28
31
26
28
26

G

30
28
31

29
28
27
31

28
29
28

Asst. Avg.
178 5.74
143 493
134 462
130 433
114 4.04
112 3.61
97 3.46
90 333
89 3.18
86 3.07
86 3.07
Stl.  Avg.
84 2.80
80 2.76
70 2.26
66 2.20
52 1.86
55 1.77
50 1.72
50 1.72
48 1.66
51 1.65
Blk. Avg.
64 2.29
57 2.04
53 1.71
50 1.61
46 1.59
40 1.43
36 1.16
27 1.04
29 1.04
22 0.85
Asst. TO Rat.
130 51 255
89 44 202
178 95 1.87
143 95 1.51
86 60 1.43
90 68 132
112 86 1.30
113 92 1.23
134 115 1.17
86 97 0.89




